
ANNEX 3 

  MEMBERS OF THE UGANDA MULTI-STAKEHOLDER GROUP (MSG) 

No. NAME 

 

INSTITUTION EMAIL DESIGNATION 

GOVERNMENT 

1. Mr. Moses Kaggwa Ministry of Finance, Planning 

and Economic Development. 

moses.kaggwa@finance.go.ug Director Economic Affairs 

2. Mr. Robert Tugume 

 

Ministry of Energy and Mineral 

Development. 

r.tugume@petroleum.go.ug  Ag. Assistant Commissioner, 

Development and Production 

3. Mrs. Allen Bucyana 

 

Ministry of Justice and 

Constitutional Affairs. 

allenbucyana@gmail.com State Attorney 

4. Mrs. Gloria T. 

Akatuhurira 

Uganda Revenue Authority. gakatuhurira@ura.go.ug Supervisor, Legal Affairs 

5. Eng. Timothy 

Tibesigwa 

Ministry of Works and 

Transport. 

Ttibesigwa2000@yahoo.co.uk  Principal Executive Engineer 

6. Mr. Philip Andrew 

Wabulya 

Bank of Uganda. pwabulya@bou.or.ug  Executive Director, 

Petroleum Investment Fund 

7. Mr. Jonan 

Kandwanaho 

National Planning Authority.  jonan.kandwanaho@npa.go.ug 

jonan.kandwanaho@gmail.com 

Senior Planner,  

Chemical Industry 

8. Mr. Clovice Bright 

Irumba  

Petroleum Authority Uganda. clovice.irumba@pau.go.ug Director Exploration 
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9. Mr. Isaac Ntujju National Environment 

Management Authority. 

isaac.ntujju@nema.go.ug 

 

Principal Environment 

Inspector (Oil Gas) 

10. Ms. Nakawuma Juliet 

Magala 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs nakawumajuliet@hotmail.com Foreign Service Officer 

CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS 

1. Mr. Onesmus 

Mugyenyi 

Advocates Coalition for 

Development and Environment. 

o.mugyenyi2@gmail.com  Deputy Executive Director 

2. Ms. Winfred Ngabiirwe Global Rights Alert. wngabiirwe@globalrightsalert.org  Executive Director  

3. Mr. Magara Siragi 

Luyima 

Civil Society Budget Advocacy 

Group. 

smagara@csbag.org  Budget Specialist 

4. Ms. Lomonyang 

Margaret  

Karamoja Women Umbrella 

Organisation. 

mlomonyang@gmail.com  Executive Director 

5. Mr. Gard Benda World Voices Uganda. benda.worldvoices@gmail.com  Country Director 

 

INDUSTRY 

1. Mr. Nathan Morgan Total E&P. nathan.morgan@total.com  Business and Development 

Director 

2. Mr. Obad Noah Oranto Petroleum Uganda obadnoah10@gmail.com  Country Representative 

3. Dr. Tom Buringuriza Armour Energy Uganda. tburinguriza@armourenergy.com

.au  

Country Manager 
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4. Mr. Emmanuel 

Mugagga 

Uganda National Oil Company emmanuel.mugagga@unoc.co.ug  Chief Financial Officer 

5. Yuping Song China National Offshore Oil 

Corporation Uganda 

songyp11@cnooc.com.cn 

 

Manager of the Legal 

Department 

6. Mrs. Mariam 

Nampeera Mbowa 

Tullow Uganda Operations Pty 

Ltd 

mariam.nampeera@tullowoil.co

m  

Country Manager 

7. Mr. Elly Karuhanga Uganda National Chamber of 

Mines and Petroleum 

ellykaruhanga@gmail.com  Board Chairman 

8. Dr. Jennifer Hinton Uganda National Chamber of 

Mines and Petroleum 

jhinton@jervoismining.com Uganda Country Head, 

Jervois Mining Limited 
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